
 
CORRIGENDUM No.1 

Dated: 08.01.2019 
 
Ref.    Tender No. RECPDCL/HR/e-Tender/2018-19/5/4893 Dated 21.12.2018 
 
Sub: E-Tender for empanelment of Agency (ies) for providing Temporary / Flexi Manpower on 

Contract Basis. 
 
With reference to aforementioned tender dated 21.12.2018, the following changes are hereby notified for 
information: 
 

S.no. Section &  
Clause No. 

Existing Clause Revised Clause 

1. Section IV 
(Scope of 
work/Services) 
Clause 9. 

………………. In case of any 
discrepancy or default in this 
regard, RECPDCL shall not 
release the one-time recruitment 
fee & service fee in respect of the 
concerned flexi staff and if same 
is already paid then it will be 
recovered from future payments 
to the empaneled 
Company/Firm     /Agency. 
 

………………. In case of any 
discrepancy or default in this 
regard, RECPDCL shall not 
release the monthly service fee 
in respect of the concerned flexi 
staff and if same is already paid 
then it will be recovered from 
future payments to the 
empaneled Company/Firm     
/Agency. 
 

2. Section V 
(Eligibility 
Criteria) 
Clause 2 

The bidder should have minimum 
average annual turnover/revenue 
from operations of Rs.250 crores 
from the line of business of providing 
manpower services in last 3 
Financial Years (2015-16, 2016-17 
and 2017-18). ………… 

The bidder should have minimum 
average annual turnover/revenue 
from operations of Rs.100 crores 
from the line of business of 
providing manpower services in 
last 3 Financial Years (2015-16, 
2016-17 and 2017-18). ………… 

3. Section VI 
(EMD) 
 

---------Does not Exist---- New Addition: 
Clause 1 (c):  
MSME’s are exempt from 
submitting EMD subject to 
submission of necessary certificate 
/ documents in this regard. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the NIT remains unchanged. 
 
 
For any queries please contact: 
 
 

Shri. Suman Ekka     Chief Manager(HR)        
REC Power Distribution Company Limited 
(RECPDCL) Email- hr.delhi@recpdcl.in 

Contact:8709596353 

Ms. Dhara Dave, Sr. Executive(HR) 
REC Power Distribution Company Limited 
(RECPDCL) Email-hr.delhi@recpdcl.in 
 
Contact-9599980022 


